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RECOGNITION BY AICTE
Patel Shri R.K. Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Engineering, Management, B. Architecture and Pharmacy institutes given recognition by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether special inspection of the basic infrastructure of suchinstitutes is conducted at the time of awarding recognition by the Government;

(c) if so, whether trained teachers have been recruited in these institutes;

(d) if so, whether evaluation of the quality of education imparted in recognised institutes is done from time to time by the Government;
and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): The State-wise list of number of Engineering, Management, B.Architecture and Pharmacy institutes given recognition by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) during the last three years is at Annexure.

(b) to (e): The Approval Process Handbook of the All India Council for Technical Education provides for the inspection of the institution proposed for grant of approval to ascertain the availability of basic infrastructure. As per reports of inspection of the institutes, the institutes approved before August 2009 were having teachers as per qualifications prescribed by AICTE. In terms of new Approval Process Handbook 2010, the institutes approved for academic year 2010-11 are required to appoint teachers as per qualifications prescribed by AICTE before admitting the students.
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